MARTINSVILLE CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS Student Fee Schedule

The Martinsville City School Board charges student fees and takes action to recover funds for the loss or damage to School Board property in accordance with state and federal law. The School Board provides, free of charge, such textbooks as are required for courses of instruction for each child attending public schools. Fees may be charged as allowed by law and School Board policy for certain items, such as class dues, field trips, or extra-curricular activities. Parents who would like to obtain a printed copy of the current fee schedule, listed below, may request a copy from their child's school. Fees are reduced or waived for those students who are unable to afford them. A fee waiver, including directions as to how to apply for the waiver, may be requested each time a fee is charged.

The following fees are charged.

High School

<u>Class Dues</u>	
 Junior Class Dues 	\$50.00
 Senior Class Dues 	\$20.00
Driver Education "Data and the Wheel" Instruction	\$100.00
"Behind-the Wheel" Instruction	\$100.00
Music • Band	
Students furnish all necessary method books,	Actual
reeds, valve oil, slide grease, snare sticks and	cost
keyboard mallets	
Student Parking	
 Each Vehicle 	\$5.00
Dues and Assessments for Voluntary Student Activities	
Band	\$25.00
 BETA Club 	\$15.00
• F.B.L.A. (Future Business Leaders of America)	\$25.00
 H.O.S.A (Health Occupations Student Association 	\$25.00
• 11.0.5.A (freath) Occupations Student Association	
 Interact Club 	\$5.00
_	

The School Board upon recommendation of the Superintendent may take action against a pupil or the pupil's parent for any actual loss, breakage or destruction of or failure to return property, owned by or under the control of the School Board, caused or committed by such pupil in pursuit of his studies. Such action may include seeking reimbursement from a pupil or pupil's parent for any such loss, breakage, or destruction of or failure to return school property.